
Sr. 
No.

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 13 Thirteen Only
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 15 Fifteen Only
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 19 Nineteen Only
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 19 Nineteen Only
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 16 Sixteen Only
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 19 Nineteen Only
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh Ahlawat Virender Singh Ahlawat 19 Nineteen Only
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR Ab Absent

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 19 Nineteen Only
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 19 Nineteen Only
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 18 Eighteen Only
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Nineteen Only
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL Ab Absent
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 15 Fifteen Only
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 18 Eighteen Only
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 19 Nineteen Only
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 16 Sixteen Only
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 18 Eighteen Only
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar Ab Absent
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 17 Seventeen Only
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA Ab Absent
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 18 Eighteen Only
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 19 Nineteen Only
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 15 Fifteen Only
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 19 Nineteen Only
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 18 Eighteen Only
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI Ab Absent
33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL Ab Absent
34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 17 Seventeen Only

Paper- CS-DE-11 (Computer Organization & 
Networking Fundamentals)

Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer Science (SW)-I 
Class to be held during the period from 11/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 (Theory) for the session 
July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & Applications, KUK.



Sr. 
No.

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND Ab Absent
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander 19 Nineteen Only
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT Ab Absent
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 18 Eighteen Only
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL Ab Absent
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL Ab Absent
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 17 Seventeen Only
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 16 Sixteen Only
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA Ab Absent
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 16 Sixteen Only
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 3 Three Only
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH Ab Absent
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL Ab Absent
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 15 Fifteen Only
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash Ab Absent
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU Ab Absent
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 16 Sixteen Only
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 18 Eighteen Only
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR Ab Absent
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar 6 Six Only
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 19 Nineteen Only
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar Ab Absent
61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath Singh ThakurDashrath Singh Thakur 19 Nineteen Only
62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 16 Sixteen Only
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 17 Seventeen Only
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR Ab Absent
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 17 Seventeen Only
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 17 Seventeen Only
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 17 Seventeen Only
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 16 Sixten Only
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh Ab Absent
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 18 Eighteen Only
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar 10 Ten Only
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 19 Nineteen Only
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMAR MANI RAM 18 Eighteen Only
75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh Ab Absent
76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 19 Nineteen Only
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI Ab Absent
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 17 Seventeen Only
79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 16 Sixteen Only



Sr. 
 

No
.

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 16 Sixteen Only
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 18 Eighteen Only
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 18 Eighteen Only
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 17 Seventeen Only
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 19 Nineteen Only
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 16 Sixteen Only
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 17 Seventeen Only
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh Ahlawat Virender Singh Ahlawat 17 Seventeen Only
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR Ab Absent

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 19 Nineteen Only
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 17 Seventeen Only
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 18 Eighteen Only
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Nineteen Only
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL Ab Absent
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 16 Sixteen Only
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 17 Seventeen Only
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 18 Eighteen Only
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 19 Nineteen Only
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 18 Eighteen Only
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar 13 Thirteen Only
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 16 Sixteen Only
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA Ab Absent
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 17 Seventeen Only
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 18 Eighteen Only
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 18 Eighteen Only
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 19 Nineteen Only
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand Ab Absent
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI Ab Absent
33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL Ab Absent

Paper- CS-DE-12 (Problem Solving Through 'C') Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer Science (SW)-
I Class to be held during the period from 11/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 (Theory) for the 
session July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & Applications, KUK.
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34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 17 Seventeen Only
35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 18 Eighteen Only
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander Ab Absent
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT Ab Absent
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 17 Seventeen Only
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL Ab Absent
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL 17 Seventeen Only
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 10 Ten Only
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 16 Sixteen Only
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 15 Fifteen Only
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 18 Eighteen Only
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 16 Sixteen Only
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 15 Fifteen Only
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 15 Fifteen Only
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH Ab Absent
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL Ab Absent
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR Ab Absent
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash Ab Absent
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU Ab Absent
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 15 Fifteen Only
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 18 Eighteen Only
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR Ab Absent
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar Ab Absent
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 19 Nineteen Only
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar Ab Absent
61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath Singh ThakurDashrath Singh Thakur 20 Twenty Only
62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 14 Fourteen Only
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 19 Nineteen Only
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR Ab Absent
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 17 Seventeen Only
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 19 Nineteen Only
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 17 Seventeen Only
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 15 Fifteen Only
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh Ab Absent
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 18 Eighteen Only
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar Ab Absent
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 19 Nineteen Only
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMAR MANI RAM 20 Twenty Only
75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh Ab Absent
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76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 19 Nineteen Only
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI Ab Absent
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 19 Nineteen Only
79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 17 Seventeen Only



Sr. 
 

No
.

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of 
Student

Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 14 Fourteen Only
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 16 Sixteen Only
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 16 Sixteen Only
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 13 Thirteen Only
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 13 Thirteen Only
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 14 Fourteen Only
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 17 Seventeen Only
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh AhlawatVirender Singh Ahlawat 17 Seventeen Only
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR A ABSENT

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 13 Thirteen Only
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 16 Sixteen Only
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 13 Thirteen Only
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 14 Fourteen Only
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 15 Fifteen Only
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Ninteen Only
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL A ABSENT
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 18 Eighteen Only
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 19 Ninteen Only
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 13 Thirteen Only
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 16 Sixteen Only
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 15 Fifteen Only
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar A ABSENT
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 17 Seventeen Only
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 18 Eighteen Only
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA A ABSENT
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 14 Fourteen Only
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 13 Thirteen Only
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 16 Sixteen Only
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 16 Sixteen Only
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 13 Thirteen Only
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 16 Sixteen Only
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI A ABSENT
33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL A ABSENT
34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 14 Fourteen Only

Paper- CS-DE-13(Data Structures) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer Science 
(SW)-I Class to be held during the period from 11/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 (Theory) 
for the session July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & Applications, KUK.



35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 10 Ten Only
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander A ABSENT
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT A ABSENT
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 16 Sixteen Only
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL A ABSENT
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL A ABSENT
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 9 Nine Only
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 13 Thirteen Only
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 12 Twelve Only
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 12 Twelve Only
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 15 Fifteen Only
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA A ABSENT
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 15 Fifteen Only
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 11 Eleven Only
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH A ABSENT
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL A ABSENT
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 13 Thirteen Only
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash A ABSENT
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU A ABSENT
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR A ABSENT
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 15 Fifteen Only
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR A ABSENT
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar 6 Six Only
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 14 Fourteen Only
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar A ABSENT

61 21248062
Durgesh Dashrath 
Singh Thakur Dashrath Singh Thakur

15
Fifteen Only

62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 13 Thirteen Only
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 14 Fourteen Only
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 16 Sixteen Only
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR A ABSENT
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 16 Sixteen Only
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 12 Twelve Only
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 16 Sixteen Only
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 15 Fifteen Only
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh A ABSENT
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 13 Thirteen Only
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar A ABSENT
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 12 Twelve Only
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMARMANI RAM 17 Seventeen Only
75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh A ABSENT
76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 14 Fourteen Only
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI A ABSENT
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 14 Fourteen Only
79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 18 Eighteen Only



Sr. 
 

No
.

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 18 Eighteen
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 19 Nineteen
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 18 Eighteen
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 14 Fourteen
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 19 Nineteen
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 18 Eighteen
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 19 Nineteen
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh Ahlawat Virender Singh Ahlawat 19 Nineteen
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR A Absent

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 18 Eighteen
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 19 Nineteen
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 18 Eighteen
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 16 Sixteen
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Nineteen
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL A Absent
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 18 Eighteen
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 15 Fifteen
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 15 Fifteen
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 18 Eighteen
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 18 Eighteen
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar 9 Nine 
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 17 Seventeen
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 18 Eighteen
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA A Absent
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 16 Sixteen
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 19 Nineteen
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 18 Eighteen
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 19 Nineteen
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 18 Eighteen
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 17 Seventeen
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI A Absent

Paper- CS-DE-14 (Data Base Management 
System)

Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer Science 
(SW)-I Class to be held during the period from 11/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 (Theory) for 
the session July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & Applications, KUK.
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33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL A Absent
34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 19 Nineteen
35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 17 Seventeen
36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 17 Seventeen
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander A Absent
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT A Absent
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 20 Twenty
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL A Absent
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL A Absent
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 17 Seventeen
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 17 Seventeen
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 17 Seventeen
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 14 Fourteen
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 17 Seventeen
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA A Absent
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 17 Seventeen
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 17 Seventeen
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH A Absent
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL A Absent
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 16 Sixteen
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash A Absent
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU A Absent
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 16 Sixteen
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 18 Eighteen
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR A Absent
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar 7 Seven 
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 17 Seventeen
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar A Absent
61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath Singh ThakurDashrath Singh Thakur 19 Nineteen
62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 17 Seventeen
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 19 Nineteen
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 18 Eighteen
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR A Absent
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 20 Twenty
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 18 Eighteen
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 19 Nineteen
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 18 Eighteen
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh A Absent
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 20 Twenty
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar A Absent
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 19 Nineteen
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMAR MANI RAM 20 Twenty
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75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh A Absent
76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 19 Nineteen
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI A Absent
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 18 Eighteen
79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 19 Nineteen



Figures Words
1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 11 Eleven Only

2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 17 Seventeen Only

3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 14 Fourteen Only

4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 18 Eighteen Only

5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 15 Fifteen Only

6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 13 Thirteen Only

7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 17 Seventeen Only

8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh AhlawatVirender Singh Ahlawat 17 Seventeen Only

9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR ABSENT ABSENT

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 16 Sixteen Only

11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 15 Fifteen Only

12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 16 Sixteen Only

13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 17 Seventeen Only

14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 17 Seventeen Only

15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 18 Eighteen Only

16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL ABSENT ABSENT

17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 17 Seventeen Only

18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 19 Nineteen Only

19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 16 Sixteen Only

20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 15 Fifteen Only

21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 16 Sixteen Only

22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar 11 Eleven Only

23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 16 Sixteen Only

24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 19 Nineteen Only

25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA ABSENT ABSENT

26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 13 Thirteen Only

Subject/Paper: CS-DE-15 OPERATING SYSTEMS Maximum Marks: 20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS OF M.Sc. Computer Sc. I Year HELD W.E.F. 
11/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 
Name of the Exam: M.Sc. Computer Science I Year Session: July,2021

Sr. 
No.

DDE Ref. 
No.

Name Father's Name Marks Obtained



27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 15 Fifteen Only

28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 16 Sixteen Only

29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 16 Sixteen Only

30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 18 Eighteen Only

31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 17 Seventeen Only

32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI ABSENT ABSENT

33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL ABSENT ABSENT

34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 16 Sixteen Only

35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 17 Seventeen Only

36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 10 Ten Only

37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander ABSENT ABSENT

38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT ABSENT ABSENT

39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 18 Eighteen Only

40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL ABSENT ABSENT

41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL ABSENT ABSENT

42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 14 Fourteen Only

43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 15 Fifteen Only

44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 14 Fourteen Only

45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 17 Seventeen Only

46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 15 Fifteen Only

47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 12 Twelve Only

48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 16 Sixteen Only

49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 10 Ten Only

50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH ABSENT ABSENT

51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL ABSENT ABSENT

52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 14 Fourteen Only

53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash ABSENT ABSENT

54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU ABSENT ABSENT

55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 12 Twelve Only

56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 16 Sixteen Only

57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR ABSENT ABSENT

58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar ABSENT ABSENT



59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 19 Nineteen Only

60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar ABSENT ABSENT

61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath 
Singh Thakur Dashrath Singh Thakur 16 Sixteen Only

62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 12 Twelve Only

63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 15 Fifteen Only

64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 17 Seventeen Only

65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR ABSENT ABSENT

66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 16 Sixteen Only

67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 15 Fifteen Only

68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 19 Nineteen Only

69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 15 Fifteen Only

70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh ABSENT ABSENT

71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 18 Eighteen Only

72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar ABSENT ABSENT

73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 17 Seventeen Only

74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMARMANI RAM 18 Eighteen Only

75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh ABSENT ABSENT

76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 15 Fifteen Only

77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI ABSENT ABSENT

78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 16 Sixteen Only

79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 17 Seventeen Only



Sr. 
 

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 11 Eleven
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 18 Eighteen
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 17 Seventeen
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh * Ab
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 18 Eighteen
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 12 Twelve
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 18 Eighteen
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh Ahlawat Virender Singh Ahlawat 18 Eighteen
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR * Ab

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 19 Nineteen
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 17 Seventeen
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 16 Sixteen
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 15 Fifteen
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Nineteen
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL * Ab
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 12 Twelve
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 19 Nineteen
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL 9 Nine
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 12 Twelve
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 18 Eighteen
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar 11 Eleven
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 16 Sixteen
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 18 Eighteen
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA * Ab
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 10 Ten
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 17 Seventeen
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 14 Fourteen
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 11 Eleven
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 16 Sixteen
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 14 Fourteen
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI 13 Thirteen
33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL 14 Fourteen
34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 18 Eighteen
35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 19 Nineteen

Paper- CS-DE-16(Software Lab-I) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer Science 
(SW)-I Class to be held during the period from 17/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 (Practical) 
for the session July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & Applications, KUK.



Sr. 
 

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 

Marks in 
Words

36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 10 Ten
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander * Ab
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT 15 Fifteen
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 19 Nineteen
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL * Ab
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL * Ab
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 12 Twelve
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 15 Fifteen
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR * Ab
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 13 Thirteen
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 17 Seventeen
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 19 Nineteen
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 17 Seventeen
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH 11 Eleven
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH * Ab
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL * Ab
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 15 Fifteen
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash 15 Fifteen
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU * Ab
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 15 Fifteen
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 19 Nineteen
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR * Ab
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar * Ab
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 19 Nineteen
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar * Ab
61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath Singh ThakurDashrath Singh Thakur 18 Eighteen
62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 19 Nineteen
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 17 Seventeen
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 18 Eighteen
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR * Ab
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 18 Eighteen
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 17 Seventeen
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh * Ab
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 16 Sixteen
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh 14 Fourteen
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 16 Sixteen
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar * Ab
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 17 Seventeen
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMAR MANI RAM 15 Fifteen
75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh 12 Twelve
76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 18 Eighteen
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI * Ab
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 16 Sixteen
79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 15 Fifteen



Sr. 
 

No

DDE 
Ref No.

Name of Student Father's Name Marks 
in 
Figures

Marks in 
Words

1 21248001 Sanju Kumari Inder Bahadur 19 Nineteen
2 21248002 SUSHIL PHOOL SINGH 18 Eighteen
3 21248003 Pooja Baljeet Singh 17 Seventeen
4 21248004 Munesh devi Surender Singh 14 Fourteen
5 21248005 Siddharth Vashishth Pradeep Kumar Sharma 20 Twenty
6 21248006 Isha Rajesh kumar 16 Sixteen
7 21248007 Dheeraj Kumar Phool Singh 17 Seventeen
8 21248008 Yudhvir Singh Ahlawat Virender Singh Ahlawat 20 Twenty
9 21248009 ANJU RANDHIR Absent Absent

10 21248010 RAHUL KASHYAP Ram Prasad 16 Sixteen
11 21248011 HARSHIT HARISH KUMAR 20 Twenty
12 21248012 SHUBHAM CHIB MEHAR SINGH 20 Twenty
13 21248013 MAHAK RANI NARESH KUMAR 19 Nineteen
14 21248014 Mandeep Jangra Ram Dhari Jangra 17 Seventeen
15 21248015 Nikita Kumari Rakesh Gahlawat 19 Nineteen
16 21248016 PARMOD RAMPAL Absent Absent
17 21248017 Rahul Dhingra Hari Om Dhingra 15 Fifteen
18 21248018 Shahjad Shakeel Ahmed 19 Nineteen
19 21248019 KAJAL JAI PAL Absent Absent
20 21248020 Aamish Prem Arora 19 Nineteen
21 21248021 Ankit Mahajan Bharat Bhushan Mahajan 19 Nineteen
22 21248022 Rohit Kumar dhiman ashok kumar 12 Twelve
23 21248023 AMIT MISHRA KULKANT MISHRA 15 Fifteen
24 21248024 MUSKAN VINOD KUMAR 19 Nineteen
25 21248025 Himanshu Saroha VINOD SAROHA Absent Absent
26 21248026 saurabh kumar manoj kumar verma 14 Fourteen
27 21248027 ASHU SURJEET SINGH 19 Nineteen
28 21248028 Aakriti pokhriyal Diwaker Pokhriyal 20 Twenty
29 21248029 ABHAY SHARMA D. K. SHARMA 18 Eighteen
30 21248030 Nitika Dhiman Omkar Dhiman 19 Nineteen
31 21248031 Kiran rani Ramesh chand 17 Seventeen
32 21248032 SUHAIL SAINI SHER SINGH SAINI Absent Absent
33 21248033 SAMRITI JIYA LAL Absent Absent
34 21248034 Neetu Dalbir Singh 18 Eighteen

Paper- CS-DE-17(Software Lab-II) Max. Marks-20

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)
AWARD SHEET

Award Sheet of students who have attended the PCP of M.Sc. Computer 
Science (SW)-I Class to be held during the period from 17/01/2022 to 25/01/2022 
(Practical) for the session July 2021 at Dept. of Computer Science & 
Applications, KUK.
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35 21248035 NAVEEN KUMAR PREM SINGH 13 Thirteen
36 21248036 ROHIT KUMAR ROOP CHAND 13 Thirteen
37 21248037 vikash Chauhan subhash chander Absent Absent
38 21248038 NIDHI BRIJ MOHAN RAWAT Absent Absent
39 21248039 SHUBHAM ROHILA RAM NIWAS 20 Twenty
40 21248040 SUMAN DEVI SATPAL Absent Absent
41 21248041 VIKAS SATPAL Absent Absent
42 21248042 AJAY DHARAMBIR 15 Fifteen
43 21248044 YOGITA JASVINDER SINGH 15 Fifteen
44 21248045 PALLAVI ARVIND KUMAR 18 Eighteen
45 21248046 SHUBHAM SHER SINGH 16 Sixteen
46 21248047 Manisha Ramesh 18 Eighteen
47 21248048 CHARU SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 17 Seventeen
48 21248049 Komal Rani Ramlal Saini 13 Thirteen
49 21248050 SUNIL MEHRA OM PARKASH Absent Absent
50 21248051 AMITA SATBIR SINGH Absent Absent
51 21248052 JYOTI DEVI BIRHAM PAL Absent Absent
52 21248053 PRATIBHA DHARAMVIR 18 Eighteen
53 21248054 Himanshu Om Parkash 15 Fifteen
54 21248055 KAJAL RINKU Absent Absent
55 21248056 MOSAM RAMESH KUMAR 13 Thirteen
56 21248057 Nancy Naresh Gupta 19 Nineteen
57 21248058 YAJASVI KHANNA MUKESH KUMAR Absent Absent
58 21248059 Priyanka Satish Kumar Absent Absent
59 21248060 Alauddin MD SAFIRUL 19 Nineteen
60 21248061 Ajay Krishan Kumar Absent Absent
61 21248062 Durgesh Dashrath Singh ThakurDashrath Singh Thakur 16 Sixteen
62 21248063 MINAKSHI PRADEEP KUMAR 17 Seventeen
63 21248064 KANU PRIYA RAJ KUMAR 20 Twenty Only
64 21248065 KAJAL SITA RAM 13 Thirteen
65 21248066 SHEETAL SURESH KUMAR Absent Absent
66 21248067 Ekta Sharma Jaswinder Kumar 18 Eighteen
67 21248068 NIKHIL JAGPAL 19 Nineteen
68 21248069 Mohit Randhir Singh 17 Seventeen
69 21248070 SHEETAL SHISH PAL 15 Fifteen
70 21248071 Neha Arya Rajender Singh Absent Absent
71 21248072 Vikas Suresh kumar 15 Fifteen
72 21248073 DEEPALI raj kumar Absent Absent
73 21248074 Hema rani Parveen kumar 16 Sixteen
74 21248075 DHARMENDER KUMAR MANI RAM 20 Twenty Only
75 21248076 Sheetal dhiman Satpal singh Absent Absent
76 21248077 SAHIL MAHABIR SINGH 20 Twenty Only
77 21248078 SACHIN PRUTHI MOHINDER PRURTI Absent Absent
78 21248079 Anita Silak Ram Rathee 15 Fifteen
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79 21248080 Manjeet Saini Hawa singh Saini 20 Twenty Only
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